
PARCHMENT SCHOOL DISTRICT    www.parchmentschools.org 
520 N. Orient St.      (269) 488-1050 
Parchment, MI  49004      FAX:  (269) 488-1060 
Meeting:  4th Monday at 7:00 p.m. 
 
Superintendent  Matthew J. Miller ....................................mmiller@parchment.k12.mi.us 
      (269) 488-1050 
Assistant Superintendent Julie Rohrer............................................ jrohrer@parchment.k12.mi.us 
      (269) 488-1050 
 
SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS 
 
Thomas Andrews  (2016)  .............................................. tandrews@parchment.k12.mi.us 
     505 Sturgis Rd., Parchment, MI  49004 (269) 349-0734 
Cheryl Balmer   (2020)  ................................................ cbalmer@parchment.k12.mi.us 
     336 Parchmount Ave., Parchment, MI  49004 (269) 381-4845 
Doug Heaney   (2018)  ............................................... dheaney@parchment.k12.mi.us 
     3677 Rollridge Ave., Kalamazoo, MI  49004 (269) 382-3577 
Nancy J. Lenz   (2016)  ....................................................nlenz@parchment.k12.mi.us 
     3790 Pinto Road, Kalamazoo, MI  49004 (269) 345-4864 
John Madaras   (2016)*  .............................................. jmadaras@parchment.k12.mi.us 
     815 Parchmount Ave., Parchment, MI  49004 ......(269) 345-3577 
Shannon Stutz   (2020)  ................................................... sstutz@parchment.k12.mi.us 
     3760 Springbrook Dr., Kalamazoo, MI  49004 (269) 552-1528 
Ben Tanis   (2020)  .................................................. btanis@parchment.k12.mi.us 
     309 Groveland Ave., Parchment, MI  49004 (269) 345-7446 
 
SCHOOLS 
High School   Scott Karaptian, Principal ...................  skaraptian@parchment.k12.mi.us 
    1916 East G Ave., Parchment, MI  49004 (269) 488-1100 
Middle School   George Stamas, Principal .....................   gstamas@parchment.k12.mi.us 
    307 N. Riverview Dr., Parchment, MI  49004 (269) 488-1200 
Central Elementary  Julia Kaemming, Principal .................. jkaemming@parchment.k12.mi.us 
    516 N. Orient St., Parchment, MI  49004 (269) 488-1000 
North Elementary  Marcy Patterson, Principal  ................. mpatterson@parchment.k12.mi.us  
    5535 Keyes Dr., Kalamazoo, MI  49004 (269) 488-1400 
Northwood Elementary  Sarah Johnson, Principal ....................... sjohnson@parchment.k12.mi.us 
    600 Edison St., Kalamazoo, MI  49004 (269) 488-1300 
Barclay Hills Education Center Tina Maxwell, Principal ......................... tmaxwell@parchment.k12.mi.us 
    1125 E. Mosel Ave., Kalamazoo, MI  49004 (269) 488-1470 
 
*Currently serving a partial term 
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